L14000119519

, (Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	•
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		1
	Office Use On	v



700261616727

07/11/14--01003--019 **130.00

TALLED

14 JUL 29 PH 1:45

SLUNE HART OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUL 3 0 2014

T. BROWN

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		. Mrs	
•			
SUBJECT: <u>SCOTT JR PROPERT</u>	IES, LLC Name of Limited Liability	Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization		_	
Please return all correspondence concer	rning this matter to the fol	lowing:	
MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR	Name of Po	erson	
SCOTT JR PROPERTIE	S, LLC Firm/Com	pany	
2600 BUTTERFLY ALLE	EY Addres:	s	~
CRESTVIEW FLORIDA	32536 City/State and 2	Zip Code	
MIKESCOTT5@COX.NET	(1 1 f - f - t		4:
E-mail address	: (to be used for future an	nuai report nounca	uon)
For further information concerning this	matter, please call:		
MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR Name of Person	at (_ <u>850</u>) Area Code	305-1417 Daytime Tel	ephone Number
		_ ,	
Enclosed is a check for the following an	mount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of	of Status Certified	Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Ref Number: W14000042857

Document Number: L09000106549 Letter Number: 814A00015001

Teresa.

I had submitted the form to create an LLC named "M. SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC" along with a check for \$130. The check was cashed however, I received a letter (letter number above) stating that I cannot use this name because it is already in use or the company has not been dissolved/revoked. I mailed back the letter along with the application on 7/21 and changed the name to "SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC". There is currently not a SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC listed but a SCOTT PROPERTIES, INC on sunbiz.org. After speaking to you over the phone you told me you all had sent me another letter because "SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC" would not be available. Can you please change the name to "SCOTT JR PROPERTIES, LLC". This name does not exist on sunbiz. I filled out another form with the new entity name. Contact me by email or cell if you need additional information.

Mike Scott Mikescott5@cox.net 850-305-1417



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 11, 2014

MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR M. SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC 2600 BUTTERFLY ALLEY CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

SUBJECT: M. SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000042857

We have received your document for M. SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is L09000106549.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00015001



July 24, 2014

MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR 2600 NUTTERFLY ALLEY CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

SUBJECT: SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000042857

We have received your document for SCOTT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P12000095552.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 314A00015944

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	RFLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY C
ARTICLE I - Name:	E = 1
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.C.") LORIGE 55
SCOTT IN PROPERTIES 11.0	P P
SCOTT JR PROPERTIES, LLC	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or LLC.
ARTICLE II - Address:	to about Company, L.E.C., or EEC.) CORD
The mailing address and street address of the principal	office of the Limited Liability Company is:
The maning dealess and salest address of the principal	one of the Linited Blacking Company to.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2600 BUTTERFLY ALLEY	2600 BUTTERFLY ALLEY
CRESTVIEW FL 32536	CRESTVIEW FL 32536
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own another business entity with an active Florida registrat	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or
The name and the Florida street address of the registere	ed agent are:
MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR	
Nan	ne
2600 BUTTERFLY ALLEY	
Florida street address (P.O. B	ox NOT acceptable)
CRESTVIEW	FL 32536
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>[itle:</u> AMBR" = Authorized Member MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	MICHAEL J. SCOTT JR
	2600 BUTTERFLY ALLEY
	CRESTVIEW FL 32536
	From weather and the second of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	
 	
	
V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filling.)	
CV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filling.) CVI: Other provisions, if any.	
V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any.	
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filling.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. EXECUTED SIGNATURE: Signature of (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. EVI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	a member or an authorized representative of a member. on 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. EVI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	a member or an authorized representative of a member. on 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. information submitted in a document to the Department of State
CV: Effective date, if other than the effive date is listed, the date must be filling.) CVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	a member or an authorized representative of a member. on 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Page 2 of 2